

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

1) WRIT PETITION NO. 1479/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Amit Micheal Gedam)

&

2) WRIT PETITION NO. 1480/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Smt. Tarabai Hemraj Patil)

&

3) WRIT PETITION NO. 1481/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Niket Jogesh Mohite)

&

4) WRIT PETITION NO. 1482/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Sukhwanta Rajendra Jagane)

&

5) WRIT PETITION NO. 1483/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Sebastian Aric Swamy Anthony)

&

6) WRIT PETITION NO. 1484/2020

(The Principal, Hislop college, Nagpur and another vs. Sudhir Suresh Shikkalwar)

&

7) WRIT PETITION NO. 1485/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Smt. Savita Durgaprasad Jagane)

&

8) WRIT PETITION NO. 1486/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Smt. Nanda Narayan Kamble)

&

9) WRIT PETITION NO. 1487/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another vs. Prashant Naresh Ahirrao)

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. S.S.Sanyal, Advocate for petitioners in all the petitions

CORAM : MRS.SWAPNA JOSHI, J.

DATED : 9th June, 2020

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners stated that the audio and video quality was proper.

Heard.

By means of this petition, the petitioners are challenging the order passed by the learned Member, Industrial Court, Nagpur, whereby the complaint filed by the respondent was partly allowed and the petitioners were directed to accord status of permanent employee to the complainant with pay at par applicable to the permanent employee.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Counsel to take steps within two weeks on resumption of normal court working for supply of copies to the office of this Registry for issuance of notice. Then the Office to issue notice, which is made returnable six weeks thereafter.

In addition thereto, this order be communicated to the respondent/s or their counsel if they file appearance, either on email address or on WhatsApp or by such other mode, as is permissible in law.

JUDGE