

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1479/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Amit Mecheal Gedam

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1480/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Smt. Tarabai Hemraj Patil

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1481/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Niket Jogesh Mohite

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1482/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Sukhwanta Rajendra Jagane

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1483/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Sebastian Aric Swamy Anthony

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1484/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Sudhir Suresh Shikkalwar

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1485/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Smt. Savita Durgaprasad Jagane

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1486/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Smt. Nanda Narayan Kamble

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1487/2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr. **Vs.** Prashant Naresh Ahirrao

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Counsel for the Petitioners in all petitions.

Mr. R.V. Bhanarkar, Counsel for the Respondent in all petitions.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : 22nd JUNE, 2022.

List these petitions for final disposal on
7th July, 2022.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in these petitions informs this Court that the coercive proceeding has been initiated by the respondent herein and that the next date therein is 29th June, 2022.

3. Since the petitions have been kept on 7th July, 2022, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that till the next date, the coercive proceeding will not be pressed.

JUDGE

Vijay