

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1479 OF 2020

The Principal Hislop College & Anr. Vs. Amit Micheal Gedam

WITH

WRIT PETITION NOS.1480/2020, 1484/2020, 1483/2020,

1485/2020, 1487/2020, 1481/2020, 1482/2020 & 1486/2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Adv. for Petitioners in all petitions
Mr. R.V. Bhanarkar, for Respondent in all petitions.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 21st JULY, 2022

By consent adjourned to 28/07/2022.

2. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that till the next date coercive proceedings will not be pressed.

JUDGE