

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1479/2020

(The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & anr. Vs. Amit Micheal Gedam)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. S. Sanyal, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATED : 08/12/2022.

Heard.

2. Stand over to in the first week of January 2023 along with connected matters i.e. Writ Petition (WP) No. 1480/2020, WP No. 1484/2020, WP No. 1483/2020, WP No. 1485/2020, WP No. 1487/2020, WP No. 1481/2020, WP No. 1482/2020, WP No. 1486/2020.

3. In the meantime, contempt proceeding shall not be proceeded.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Gohane