

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1479 OF 2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur AndPETITIONER
Another

V/S

Amit Micheal GedamRESPONDENT

MR. S.S. SANYAL ADV FOR PETITIONER.

MR. MEHADIA, ADV FOR RESPONDENT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 23rd October, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 30.11.2023 alongwith connected matters. Till then, interim order to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)