



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition (WP) No. 1479 of 2020**

**The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another**

**Versus**

**Amit Micheal Gedam**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

---

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.S.Sanyal, Advocate for the petitioners.

Shri A.S.Mehadia, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024.**

In view of the fact that the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India referred one of the the issues involved in the present matter, to the Larger Bench.

2. Both the parties are therefore of the opinion that it would be appropriate to hear this matter after such reference is answered by the Larger Bench.

3. Accordingly, place this matter on **5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024** for further consideration.

4. Till then, interim order to continue.

**[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]**