



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1479/2020
Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur V Amit

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : R.M. Joshi, J.
DATE : 12-06-2025.

Learned Counsel for petitioner seeks accommodation.

At his request and by consent of both the sides, stand over to
19-06-2025.

2. To be tagged Writ Petition Nos.1480/2020,
1481/2020, 1482/2020, 1483/202, 1484/2020, 1485/2020,
1486/2020 and 1487/2020

(**R.M. Joshi, J.**)