

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1479 OF 2020

The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur & Anr **Vs.** Amit Micheal Gedam
 WITH

WRIT PETITION NOS.1480/2020, 1481/2020, 1482/2020, 1483/2020, 1484/2020,
 1485/2020, 1486/2020, 1487/2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for petitioner.
 Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 14.10.2025.

1. Not on board, taken on board.

2. It appears that while recording next date as 14.10.2025 inadvertently recorded as 14.11.2025 in the minutes of order dated 10.10.2025. However, with the consent of both parties, list these matters for final hearing on **04.11.2025.**

JUDGE

Wagh