



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1486 OF 2020

[The Principal, Hislop College, Nagpur and another .vs. Amit Micheal Gedam]

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NOS.1485/2020, 1487/2020, 1481/2020, 1484/2020, 1482/2020,
1483/2020, 1480/2020, 1479/2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Subramaniam, counsel h/f Mr. S.S.Sanyal, counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Devarshi Mohta, counsel h/f Mr. Mehadia, counsel for respondent.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 13/02/2026

1. Both the parties jointly made a request for adjournment of the matter.
2. List this matter on 27/02/2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)